(Street) **NEW YORK**

(City)

(Last)

NY

(State)

STEEL PARTNERS HOLDINGS L.P.

(First) 590 MADISON AVENUE, 32ND FLOOR

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

01	ИΒ	APPRO	VAL	

7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

3235-0287 OMB Number: nated average burden per response: 0.5

Section obligat	this box if no long this box if no long the first thick the second this box is the second thick the second this box is the second this box if no long the second this box is the second	Form 5	STA		ed purs	suant t	o Sectio	on 16(a) of the	Securi	NEFICIA ities Exchangompany Act	ge Act o		RSF	HР	Est		d average burd response:	0.
	nd Address of Ioldings (Reporting Person*									Symbol	н]			k all app Direc	olicable)		Person(s) to Is	
(Last) (First) (Middle) 100 PINE AIRE DRIVE					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 07/24/2012									below) See Explanation of Responses					
(Street) BAY SH	ORE N	Y :	11706		4. If	f Ame	ndment,	Date o	of Origin	al File	ed (Month/Da	ay/Year)		6. Indi Line)	Form Form	n filed by C	One R	iling (Check A eporting Pers han One Rep	son
(City)	(St	tate) (Zip)											21	Pers	on			
		Tab	le I - No			_			·	l, Dis	sposed o				Owne	ed	_		
1. Title of	Security (Inst	tr. 3)		2. Transac Date (Month/Da		Exe) if a	Deemed ecution I ny onth/Day	Date,	3. Transa Code (8)		4. Securitie Disposed C				Securi Benef	icially d Following	F(Ownership orm: Direct O) or Indirect (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indired Beneficia Ownersh (Instr. 4)
									Code	v	Amount	(A) 01 (D)	Price	•	Transa	action(s) 3 and 4)			(1113411 4)
		value \$0.01 ⁽¹⁾		07/24/	2012				P ⁽²⁾		1,776	A	\$12	.6186	7	77,963	_	D ⁽³⁾	<u> </u>
Common	Stock, par	value \$0.01 ⁽¹⁾		07/25/					P ⁽²⁾		1,732	A	<u> </u>	.9966	<u> </u>	79,695		D ⁽³⁾	
		Ta	able II -								osed of, convertib				wned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if any		4. Transa Code 8)				6. Date Exerci Expiration Da (Month/Day/Yo		ate	e Amount		Der Sec (Ins	Price of ivative curity etr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s (Instr. 4)		Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Natu of Indire Benefici Ownersh (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	sable	Expiration Date	Title	Amoun or Numbe of Shares						
	nd Address of Ioldings (Reporting Person*																	
(Last)	E AIRE DR	(First)	(Mi	ddle)															
(Street) BAY SH	ORE	NY	11'	706		_													
(City)		(State)	(Ziţ	0)		-													
		Reporting Person* lings LLC																	
(Last)	EEL PARTN	(First)	-	ddle)		-													
590 MA	DISON AV	ENUE, 32ND FI	LOOR																

10022

(Zip)

(Middle)

(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address SPH Group Ll		son*						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
C/O STEEL PAR	TNERS HOLD	INGS L.P.						
590 MADISON A	AVENUE, 32N	D FLOOR						
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address Steel Partners								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
C/O STEEL PARTNERS HOLDINGS L.P.								
590 MADISON AVENUE, 32ND FLOOR								
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. This Form 4 is filed jointly by DGT Holdings Corp. ("DGT"), Steel Partners Holdings L.P. ("Steel Holdings"), SPH Group LLC ("SPHG"), SPH Group Holdings LLC ("SPHG Holdings") and Steel Partners Holdings GP Inc. ("Steel Holdings GP").
- 2. The transactions reported in this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 and Rule 10b-18 Trading Plan.
- 3. Shares owned directly by DGT. SPHG Holdings owns approximately 51.5% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock of DGT. SPHG is the sole member of SPHG Holdings. Steel Holdings owns 99% of the membership interests of SPHG. Steel Holdings GP is the general partner of Steel Holdings, the managing member of SPHG and the manager of SPHG Holdings. By virtue of these relationships and SPHG Holdings' ownership of DGT, each of Steel Holdings, SPHG, SPHG Holdings and Steel Holdings GP may be deemed to beneficially own the shares of Common Stock of the Issuer owned directly by DGT. Each of Steel Holdings, SPHG, SPHG Holdings GP disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares of Common Stock of the Issuer owned directly by DGT except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein. This Form 4 does not include shares of Common Stock of the Issuer owned directly by SPHG Holdings.

07/26/2012 /s/ John J. Quicke, President and Chief Executive Officer By: SPH Group Holdings LLC, By: Steel Partners Holdings GP Inc., Manager, By: /s/ James F. 07/26/2012 McCabe, Jr., Chief Financial Officer By: Steel Partners Holdings L.P., By: Steel Partners Holdings GP Inc., General 07/26/2012 Partner, By: /s/ James F. McCabe, Jr., Chief Financial Officer By: SPH Group LLC, By: Steel Partners Holdings GP Inc., Managing Member, By: /s/ 07/26/2012 James F. McCabe, Jr., Chief Financial Officer By: Steel Partners Holdings GP Inc., By: /s/ James F. McCabe, 07/26/2012 Jr., Chief Financial Officer

Date

By: DGT Holdings Corp., By:

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.